General Description
The MAX25232 is a small, synchronous buck converter
with integrated high-side and low-side switches. The de-
vice is designed to deliver up to 3A with 3.5V to 36V input
voltages while using only 3.5µA quiescent current at no
load.
The device provides an accurate output voltage of ±2%
in FPWM mode within the normal 6V to 18V operation in-

RFB2
Figure 5. 400kHz, External Resistor-Divider Configuration in 12-Pin TDFN Package
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION IOUT
(A)
MAX25232ATCA/V+ -40°C to +125°C 12 TDFN 2.1MHz, Fixed 5V output 2.5
MAX25232ATCB/V+ -40°C to +125°C 12 TDFN 2.1MHz, Fixed 3.3V output 2.5
MAX25232ATCD/V+ -40°C to +125°C 12 TDFN 400kHz, Fixed 5V output 3
MAX25232ATCE/V+ -40°C to +125°C 12 TDFN 400kHz, Fixed 3.3V output 3
MAX25232ATCF/V+ -40°C to +125°C 12 TDFN 400kHz, Adjustable Output Voltage Between 3V
and 10V 3
MAX25232ATCG/V+ -40°C to +125°C 12 TDFN 2.1MHz, Adjustable Output Voltage Between 3V
and 10V 2.5
MAX25232ATCH/V+ -40°C to +125°C 12 TDFN 2.1MHz, Fixed 4V output 2.5
Note: All parts are OTP versions, no metal mask differences.
/V Denotes an automotive-qualified part.
+ Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package
* Future product - contact factory for availability
MAX25232 36V, 3A Mini Buck Converters with 3.5μA IQ
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  |  18
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER